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*Congregation, please stand
Welcome and Announcements Jane Redman

Chiming of the Hour and Entrance of the Light
*Presentation of the Bible

Prelude Be Thou My Vision Ensemble
Irish tune/Stan Pethel, arr.
Call to Worship Carey Huddlestun
God is our rock and salvation.
We wait to hear from God; our souls wait.
We depend on God alone;
we release what will pass away and rest in God’s enduring mercy.
Though God calls us down difficult paths,
we answer, relying on God’s help,
for God keeps calling us to the work.
Let us worship God!

Invocation
*Hymn 550 We’re Marching to Zion Congregation
Children’s Sermon Jane Redman
Children are invited to leave for the children’s series “Elements of Worship”
Scripture Psalm 62:6-14

Pastoral Prayer
*Hymn 39 God Moves in a Mysterious Way Congregation
Offertory Prayer Cathy Strang



Offertory

Anthem

Sermon

*Hymn 698
*Benediction

*Response

The Gift of Love Lusia Glagoleva
Raney, arr. David Barker
Amazing Grace Sanctuary Choir

John Newton / Lee Turner, arr.

Are We There Yet? Rev. Andrea Johnson
Isaiah 58:4-11

For the Healing of the Nations Congregation

Congregation

When we’ve been there ten thousand years,

bright shining as the sun,

We’ve no less days to sing God’s praise than when we first begun.

Departure of the Light

Postlude

Shall We Gather at the River Ensemble

Robert Lowry/Andrew Barrington, arr.

Our Deacon of the Week is Cathy Strang. Cathy has been a member at
Parkway since 2016. She is married to Bill with two adult daughters,
Rachel and Amy, and two grandsons, Levi and Rivers.

Rev. Andrea Corso Johnson is a recent graduate Mercer University’s
McAfee School of Theology in Atlanta, Georgia, where she earned a
Master of Divinity degree with a certificate in Faith-Based Social

Transformation.

Thank You Breakfast and Combined Sunday School
9:00 am Sunday, January 28, in the fellowship hall
Breakfast will be provided by the Covenant class.

Please join us to hear from Parkway member

and missionary, Kristy Engel.



Sun., Jan. 21

Tues., Jan. 23

Wed., Jan. 24

Thurs., Jan. 25
Sun., Jan. 28

This Week’s Calendar

Coffee Fellowship

Sunday School

Worship

Finance committee meeting
Men’s group meeting in the conference room
Ladies’ lunch at Athens Kouzzina
Dinner

Wednesday Night Activities
Sanctuary Choir rehearsal
Women’s morning Bible Study
Thank You Breakfast

Combined Sunday School
Worship

Finance committee meeting

Parkway Baptist Church

5975 State Bridge Road
Duluth, Georgia 30097
Church Office: 770-476-4441
www.parkway-baptist.org
Please scan the QR code for guest registration.

9:30 am
9:45 am
11:00 am
12:15 pm
9:00 am
11:30 am
5:30 pm
6:15 pm
7:00 pm
10:30 am
9:00 am
9:45 am
11:00 am
12:15 pm


http://www.parkway-baptist.org

