

parkway baptist church

January 21, 2024

PARKWAY BAPTIST CHURCH

January 21, 2024

*Congregation, please stand

Welcome and Announcements

Jane Redman

Chiming of the Hour and Entrance of the Light

*Presentation of the Bible

Prelude Be Thou My Vision

Ensemble

Irish tune/Stan Pethel, arr.

Call to Worship

Carey Huddlestun

God is our rock and salvation.

We wait to hear from God; our souls wait.

We depend on God alone;

we release what will pass away and rest in God's enduring mercy.

Though God calls us down difficult paths,

we answer, relying on God's help,

for God keeps calling us to the work.

Let us worship God!

Invocation

*Hymn 550

We're Marching to Zion

Congregation

Children's Sermon

Jane Redman

Children are invited to leave for the children's series "Elements of Worship"

Scripture

Psalm 62:6-14

Pastoral Prayer

*Hymn 39

God Moves in a Mysterious Way

Congregation

Offertory Prayer

Cathy Strang

Offertory The Gift of Love Lusia Glagoleva Raney, arr. David Barker

Anthem Amazing Grace Sanctuary Choir

John Newton / Lee Turner, arr.

Sermon Are We There Yet? Rev. Andrea Johnson

Isaiah 58:4-11

*Hymn 698 For the Healing of the Nations Congregation

*Benediction

*Response Congregation

When we've been there ten thousand years,
bright shining as the sun,

We've no less days to sing God's praise than when we first begun.

Departure of the Light

Postlude Shall We Gather at the River Ensemble Robert Lowry/Andrew Barrington, arr.

Our Deacon of the Week is Cathy Strang. Cathy has been a member at Parkway since 2016. She is married to Bill with two adult daughters, Rachel and Amy, and two grandsons, Levi and Rivers.

Rev. Andrea Corso Johnson is a recent graduate Mercer University's McAfee School of Theology in Atlanta, Georgia, where she earned a Master of Divinity degree with a certificate in Faith-Based Social Transformation.

Thank You Breakfast and Combined Sunday School

9:00 am Sunday, January 28, in the fellowship hall Breakfast will be provided by the Covenant class. Please join us to hear from Parkway member and missionary, Kristy Engel.

This Week's Calendar

Sun., Jan. 21	Coffee Fellowship	9:30 am
	Sunday School	9:45 am
	Worship	11:00 am
	Finance committee meeting	12:15 pm
Tues., Jan. 23	Men's group meeting in the conference room	9:00 am
	Ladies' lunch at Athens Kouzzina	11:30 am
Wed., Jan. 24	Dinner	5:30 pm
	Wednesday Night Activities	6:15 pm
	Sanctuary Choir rehearsal	7:00 pm
Thurs., Jan. 25	Women's morning Bible Study	10:30 am
Sun., Jan. 28	Thank You Breakfast	9:00 am
	Combined Sunday School	9:45 am
	Worship	11:00 am
	Finance committee meeting	12:15 pm



Parkway Baptist Church

5975 State Bridge Road Duluth, Georgia 30097 Church Office: 770-476-4441

www.parkway-baptist.org

Please scan the QR code for guest registration.